FORM PTO-1619A
Expires 06/30/99
OMB 0661-0027

PEC 1 4 1998

-14-98

12-22-1998



**U.S. Department of Commerce** 

Patent and Trademark Office

**PATENT** 

100927355 DATION FORM COVER SHE

TO: The Commission	ei Oi Faleiila ali	u iiaueiilä	ins. Flease lecor	u me allacheu origii	iai document(s) 0	copy(les).
Submission Type			Conveyance T	уре		
New	<b>A</b> 5		X Assignmer	nt Securit	y Agreement	
Resubmission Document ID #	(Non-Recordati	on)	License	Change	e of Name	
Correction of PTO	Error		Merger	Other		
Reel #	Frame #		U.S. Government			
Corrective Docume	ent		(Fo	or Use ONLY by U.S. Go	overnment Agencies	)
Reel # 9285	Frame #	0022		Departmental File	Secret File	
Conveying Party(ies)		M	ark if additional name	s of conveying parties a	LXCCUIII	on Date ate Year
Name (line 1)		SCHLEGI	ELCORPORATION	ı	0601	
Name (line 2)						
Second Party					Execution Month Da	on Date ate Year
Name (line 1)		-				
Name (line 2)	- validade					
Receiving Party		M	ark if additional name	s of receiving parties att	ached	
Name (line 1)		Schlege	Systems, Inc.		—— is an assignr	to be recorded nent and the
Name (line 2)					receiving par domiciled in	rty is not the United
Address (line 1)		1555 16	efferson Road		domestic rep	ppointment of presentative is
		1555 06	enerson noau		attached. (Designation	
Address (line 2)					sep <b>arate</b> dod Assignment.	cument from )
Address (line 3)	Rochester		New York	14692-3197		
lomostic Bonyacente	City		State/Country	Zip Code		11.
omestic Representa	ilive Name and	Address	Enter for t	he first Receiving P	arty only.	40E
Name						
Address (line 1)						
Address (line 2)						
Address (line 3)						
Address (line 4)						
I I						

Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer. Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (065)∺0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB Information Collection Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ADDRESS.

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to:

Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments, Washington, D.C. 20231

FORM PTO-1619B Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	Page 2	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT
Correspondent Name and Address	Area Code and Telephone Number	(716) 325-5553
Name	Cumpston & Shaw	
Address (line 1)	Two State Street	
Address (line 2)	Suite 850	
Address (line 3)	Rochester, New York 14614	
Address (line 4)		
Pages Enter the total number including any attachmen	of pages of the attached conveyance docents.	sument # 5
Application Number(s) or Patent Num	nber(s)	Mark if additional numbers attached
Enter either the Patent Application Num Patent Application Numbe	nber <u>or</u> the Patent Number (DO NOT ENTER BO er(s)	TH numbers for the same property). Itent Number(s)
08/763,356		
If this document is being filed together with a signed by the first named executing inventor.	new Patent Application, enter the date the pate	ent application was Month Date Year
Patent Cooperation Treaty (PCT)	PCT PCT	PCT
Enter PCT application number only if a U.S. Application Number has not been assigned.		PCT
Number of Properties Enter	r the total number of properties involved.	# 1
Fee Amount Fee Ar	mount for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41)	\$ 40.00
Method of Payment: Deposit Account	Enclosed Deposit Account	
(Enter for payment by deposit accoun	t or if additional fees can be charged to the acc	ount.)
Deposit	Account Number:	# 03-3875
Authoriz	zation to charge additional fees:	Yes No
Statement and Signature		
	nd belief, the foregoing information is true the original document. Charges to depos	
Stephen B. Salai	Al Dalai	December 11, 1998
Name of Person Signing	Signature	Date Signed

U.S. Department of Commerce FORM PTO-1619A Patent and Trademark Office Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027 RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET JUN PATENTS ONLY The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original document(s) cdpy Submission Type Conveyance Type New Assignment Security Agreement (Non-Recordation) Resubmission License Change of Name Document ID # Correction of PTO Error Merger Other Reel# Frame # U.S. Government (For Use ONLY by U.S. Government Agencies) Corrective Document Departmental File Sepret File Reel# Frame # Conveying Party(ies) Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached Execution Date Month Date Year Name (line 1) Schlegel Corporation 06011998 Name (line 2) Execution Date Second Party Month Date Year Name (line 1) Name (line 2) **Receiving Party** Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached If document to be recorded Name (line 1) Schlegel Systems, Inc. is an assignment and the receiving party is not Name (line 2) domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative is Address (line 1) 1555 Jefferson Road attached. (Designation must be a separate document from Address (line 2) Assignment.) Address (line 3) Rochester New York 14692-3197 City State/Country Zip Code **Domestic Representative Name and Address** Enter for the first Receiving Party only Name Address (line 1) Address (line 2) Address (line 3) Address (line 4) FOR OFFICE USE ONLY Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, interesting time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503 See OMB Information Collection Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS See OMB II ADDRESS.

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments, Washington, D.C.

**REEL: 9646 FRAME: 0983** 

FORM PTO-1619B Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	Page 2	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT		
Correspondent Name and Address	Area Code and Telephone Number	<del>(716)</del> 3 <del>25-5553</del>		
Name	Cumpston & Shaw			
Address (line 1)	Two State Street			
Address (line 2)	Suite 850			
Address (line 3)	Rochester, New York 14614			
Address (line 4)				
Pages Enter the total number including any attachmen	of pages of the attached conveyance docu	ment # 4		
Application Number(s) or Patent Num		Mark if additional numbers attached		
Enter either the Patent Application Num Patent Application Numbe	ber <u>or</u> the Patent Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH	l numbers for the same property). entNumber(s)		
08/763,356 08/763	r de	introduction of the state of th		
If this document is being filed together with a	new Patent Application, enter the date the patent	application was Month Date Year		
signed by the first named executing inventor.				
Patent Cooperation Treaty (PCT) Enter PCT application number	PCT PCT	PCT		
only if a U.S. Application Numb has not been assigned.	PCT PCT	PCT		
Number of Properties Enter	the total number of properties involved.	#		
Fee Amount Fee Ar	nount for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41)	\$ 40.00		
Method of Payment: Deposit Account	Enclosed Deposit Account	L		
(Enter for payment by deposit account or if additional fees can be charged to the account.)				
Deposit	Account Number:	# 03-3875		
Authoriz	ation to charge additional fees:	Yes 🔀 No 📋		
Statement and Signature				
	d belief, the foregoing information is true ar the original document. Charges to deposit a			
Thomas A. Davidson	Jon A. Varistion	June 10, 1998		
Name of Person Signing	Signature	Date Signed		
		ECEIVEN		

PATENT

Jen 1998

REEL: 9646 FRAME: 0984

Atty. Docket: 00410/40084

## ASSIGNMENT

FOR GOOD AND VALUABLE CONSIDERATION, Schlegel Corporation, doing business at 1555 Jefferson Road, Rochester, New York 14692-3197, HEREBY ASSIGNS all right, title, and interest worldwide in and to the invention described in the U.S. patent application entitled CONDUCTIVE FABRIC SENSOR SYSTEM, Serial No. 08/763,356, filed on January 23, 1997, and in and to said U.S. patent application and all applications that may be filed on said invention anywhere in the world, including any and all divisions, reissues, continuations and extensions thereof and in and to ary Letters Patent, Inventors' Certificates, Design Registrations, Industrial Models, Utility Models and all other forms of protection that may be granted thereon worldwide to SCHLEGEL SYSTEMS, INC., a Delaware corporation doing business at 1555 Jefferson Road, Rochester, New York 14692-3197. We request that all Letters Patent, Inventors' Certificates, Design Registrations, Industrial Models, Utility Models and all other forms of protection on said invention be issued to the Assignee, and I agree to cooperate fully in obtaining and enforcing patent protection for said invention, including communicating any facts relating to said invention, signing lawful papers, and at the request and expense of the Assignee, testifying in legal proceedings.

Dated:	June 1	,, 1998	SCHLEGEL CORPORATION

by: Nathrym 1111 Worth
Kathryn Davitt

Treasurer

STATE OF New York  COUNTY OF Monroe  On this day of	1998, before me personally
appeared KATHRYN DAVITT, to me known and known	own to me to be the person who
executed the above Assignment and she acknowledged	to me that she executed the same
of her own free will and for the purposes therein set fo	orth.
	Wendy D. Kibler
(SEAL)	otary Public
0311.8	
	WENDY D KIBLER Notary Public - State of New York NO. 01KI4918914 Qualified in LIVINGSTON COUNTY My Commission Expires 21342000

**RECORDED: 12/14/1998**